

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13932/2023

Shera Ram S/o Hari Kishan, Aged About 60 Years, Resident Of
Village Barsingsar, Tehsil Kolayat, District Bikaner Aadhar No.
8475 2142 4617

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Secretary, Revenue
Department, Government Of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. Director, Department Of Environment And Climate
Change, Government Of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
3. Union Of India, Through Secretary, Ministry Of Coal,
Shastri Bahwan, Dr Rajender Prasad Road, New Delhi
4. District Collector, Bikaner.
5. Sub-Division Officer, Kolayat.
6. Neyaveli Lignite Corporation India Ltd. (Nlcl), Village
Barsingsar, Tehsil Kolayat, District Bikaner.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Moti Singh
For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

Order

24/11/2023

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03.01.2024.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

75-Sanjay/-