

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13932/2023

Shera Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Raika for Mr. Mukesh Rajpurohit, Dy.SG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

11/03/2024

None present for the petitioner.

Let fresh notice for respondent No.6 be filed within a week, failing which, the petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench as against respondent No.6.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ